900456800 07/02/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM480321 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Correction by Declaration

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: 900448688

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------|----------------------------------|----------------|--|
| Goldman Sachs & Co. LLC | FORMERLY Goldman, Sachs & Co. | 11/09/2017 | Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Regulatory DataCorp | |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2711 CENTERVILLE ROAD, SUITE 400 | |
| City: | WILMINGTON | |
| State/Country: | DELAWARE | |
| Postal Code: | 19808 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2809124 | GRID |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-297-2674

Email: sshelton@cozen.com
Correspondent Name: Steven T. Shelton

Address Line 1: Cozen O'Connor, 277 Park Avenue
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10172

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 400220.000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven T. Shelton

SIGNATURE: /Steven T. Shelton/

DATE SIGNED: 07/02/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Correction by Declaration#page1.tif

source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006373 FRAME: 0476

900456800

Correction by Declaration

This correction by declaration is being filed to correct an entity conversion that was erroneously recorded against Registration No. 2809124 at Reel/Frame 6200/0884. Registration No. 2809124 was formerly owned years ago by the party who filed the entity conversion (Goldman, Sachs & Co.), but at the time the entity conversion was filed, it was no longer the owner. Instead, it was owned by an entity named Regulatory DataCorp. Registration No. 2809124 was simply included by mistake in the list of applications/registrations against which the entity conversion was recorded. Because the entity conversion was filed by mistake against Registration No. 2809124, it is requested that the Assignment Division reverse this erroneous recordal. The undersigned is happy to answer any questions the Assignment Division may have.

/Steven T. Shelton/

Steven T. Shelton Cozen O'Connor 277 Park Avenue New York, NY 10172 (212) 297-2674 sshelton@cozen.com

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006373 FRAME: 0477

900448688 04/30/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM471889

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the entity conversion that was mistakenly recorded against Reg. No. 2809124 previously recorded on Reel 006200 Frame 0884. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the entity conversion was mistakenly recorded against Reg. No. 2809124 because it was no longer owned by Goldman, Sachs & Co |
| RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: | 900441660 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------|----------------------------------|----------------|--|
| Goldman Sachs & Co. LLC | FORMERLY Goldman, Sachs & Co. | 11/09/2017 | Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Regulatory DataCorp | |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2711 CENTERVILLE ROAD, SUITE 400 | |
| City: | WILMINGTON | |
| State/Country: | DELAWARE | |
| Postal Code: | 19808 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2809124 | GRID |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-297-2674

Email: sshelton@cozen.com
Correspondent Name: Steven T. Shelton

Address Line 1: Cozen O'Connor, 277 Park Avenue
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10172

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 400220.000 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Steven T. Shelton |
| SIGNATURE: | /Steven T. Shelton/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/30/2018 |

Total Attachments: 7

RECORDED: 04/30/2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006373 FRAME: 0478